
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L U T I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A RENEWAL 
AND AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE PERSONAL SERVICES 
CONTRACT BMC15192 WITH IMPACT CONSTRUCTION 
SERVICES, INC., PERTAINING TO THE PURCHASE AND 
INSTALLATION OF A MODULAR BUILDING FOR THE NEVADA 
COUNTY CRISIS STABILIZATION UNIT (CSU) AT THE SIERRA 
NEVADA MEMORIAL-MINERS HOSPITAL (SNMH) CAMPUS, 
RESOLUTION 15-192, IN THE AMOUNT OF $437,801 FOR THE 
PURPOSE OF EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT 
THROUGH JUNE 30, 2016 

 
WHEREAS, through Resolution 15-192 a Contract was awarded to Impact Construction 

Services, Inc., for the project known as the Nevada County Crisis Stabilization Unit Modular 
Building; and 
 

WHEREAS, unanticipated delays due to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) upgrades, 
code compliance and weather delays will require additional time to comply with the current term 
of the Contract that expired October 31, 2015; and 
 

WHEREAS, both parties desire to renew and amend their agreement to provide for the 
additional time to comply with these requests and obtain the required permits; and 
 

WHEREAS, that in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full 
force and effect except as amended herein. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Board of Supervisors hereby approves in the form 
attached hereto, the Renewal and Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract 
BMC15192 between the County of Nevada and Impact Construction Services, Inc., pertaining to 
the purchase and installation of a modular building for the Behavioral Health CSU located at the 
SNMH in the amount of $437,801 for the purpose of extending the term of the contract to a new 
term of May 12, 2015 through June 30, 2016. The Chair of the Board is hereby authorized to 
execute Amendment No. 1 on behalf of the County of Nevada. 


